Cole, Yea; 
Mr. Rogers, Yea; Mr. Jones, Yea; 
Mr. Dukes, Yea 

Mr. Archut, Assistant County Engineer, reported that on Saturday, December 8, 
2001 , the Engineering Department held a referendum for the proposed Miller Creek 
Sanitary Sewer District. Three hundred and seven (307) property owners and 
residents voted - 196 for the sanitary sewer district and 111 against the sanitary 
sewer district. Of the 307 votes counted, 202 voted in person and 105 voted by 
absentee ballot. The referendum passed . 

A Motion was made by Mr.